Educational & professional qualification certificates of all teaching staff showing their eligibility for appointment as per the NCTE norms and experience certificate of the principal /HOD.

f. Downloaded copies of the website of the institution with the hyperlink of the same as per provisions of 7(10) of

the NCTE Regulations, 2009.

The institution shall convert the Endowment Fund & Reserve Fund into a Joint Account and furnish the evidence / documents in this regard to NRC. An authorisation letter from the Regional Director, NRC, NCTE authorising the institution to convert the FDR into joint account is enclosed. The following FDRs in original are returned

| .No. | Name of the Bank | FDR No. | Amount |
|------|---------------------------|---------|------------|
| 1. C | Oriental Bank of Commerce | 393053 | 5,00,000/- |
| 2. | Driental Bank of Commerce | 393052 | 3,00,000/- |

You are advised to comply the above requirement before the formal recognition is considered under 6. clause 7(11) of the NCTE Regulations, 2009.

- Admissions shall not be made until formal recognition order under clause 7 (11) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2009 is issued by the Northern Regional Committee, NCTE and affiliation is obtained from the University/examining body concerned.
- The compliance report/reply alongwith all necessary documents accompanied with an Affidavit in 8. support of the reply of the above points should be submitted within two months of issue of this letter, failing which appropriate action will be taken as deemed fit and proper.

Encl. As above.

(Dr. Ram Kishor) Regional Director

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:

The Director, S.C.E.R.T., Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh with the request to provide all the assistance to the institution to ensure that the staff or faculty is appointed as per NCTE Regulations, 2009 within two months.

For latest & updated details of the NCTE Regulations published by the NCTE from time to time in the Note: Gazette of India, you may please visit NCTE website i.e. www.ncte-india.org.